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Institute ID: IR-2-E-OE-U-0378
Institute Name: Indian Institute of Technology Ropar

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG-Integrated

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/...

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

2016-17

145

52

2015-16

120

52

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

PG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG-
Integrated

No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside

Male Female Students = State State Country

Students = Students (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)

459 31 490 38 452 0

70 18 88 10 78 0

18 0 18 0 18 0

18 0 18 0 18 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-12)

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

No. of first year
students intake
in the year

120

120

120

No. of firstyear ~ Academic
students Year
admitted in the

year

108 (2012-13)
117 (2013-14)
117 (2014-15)

No. of students
admitted
through Lateral
entry

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)
(2014-15)

(2015-16)

1o0of8

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

0

52

No of firet vear

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

0

41

No of firet vear Academic

2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
120 120
0 - - -
0 0 0
Economically  Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
Backward Challenged students students students students
(Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
92 248 25 226 0 89
12 47 0 49 0 10
2 0 0 2 0 0
9 0 0 9 0 0
Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2014-15) 100 73 750000 (Seven lacs 8
fifty thousand)
(2015-16) 102 71 820000 (Eight lacs 6
twenty thousand)
(2016-17) 108 80 800000 (Eight lacs) 5

No. of students

Academic No. of students graduating ~ No. of
Year in minimum stipulated students
time placed
(2014-15) 0 0
(2015-16) 0 0
(2016-17) 29 12

No of ctiidente

Academic

No of ctiidente

Median salary of placed

graduates (Amount in selected for Higher

Rs.) Studies
0 (Zero) 0
0 (Zero) 0

675000 (Six lacs seventy 9

five thousand) 12/6/17, 9:44 AM

No of Median <alarv of No of <tiidente
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(2015-16) 52

41 (2016-17) 29

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

675000 (Six lacs seventy

five thousand)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/...

9

Academic  No. of firstyear  No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake  students Year admitted Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
in the year admitted in the through Lateral minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
year entry time
(2012-13) 0 0 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2013-14) 0 0 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2014-15) 0 0 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 0O 0 0 (Zero) 0

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating
Year students intake in students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated
the year the year time
(2010-11) 0 0 (2014-15) 0
(2011-12) 0 0 (2015-16) 0
(2012-13) 0 0 (2016-17) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Total Students

224

2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 18 18
Part Time 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
20f8
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

37062902 (Three crore seventy
lakh sixty two thousand nine
hundred two)

176620180 (Seventeen crore
sixty six lakh twenty thousand
one hundred eighty)

1806044 (Eighteen lakh six
thousand forty four)

0 (Zero)
12950558 (One Crore Twenty

Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand five
hundred fiftv eicht)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in selected for Higher
placed Rs.) Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
2014-15
17
0
2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

32849420 (Three crore eighty
four lakh forty nine thousand
four hundred twenty )

374621009 (Thirty Seven crores
forty six lacs twenty one
thousand nine)

6178476 (Sixty One Lakh Seventy
Eight thousand four hundred
seventy six)

0 (Zero)

5621560 (Fifty Six Lakh Twenty
one Thousand five hundred
Sixty)

Utilised Amount

32430225 (Three crore twenty
four lakh thirty thousand two
hundred twenty five)

115890286 (Eleven crore fifty
eight lakh ninety thousand two
hundred eighty six)

0 (Zero)

12/6/17, 9:44 AM
0 (Zero)
12886800 (One Crore Twenty

Eight Lakh Eight Six Thousand
Eieht Hundred)



All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Rankin...

ENgineering vworksnops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

18UbU44 (EIgNTEen 1akn SIX
thousand forty four)

0 (Zero)

12950558 (One Crore Twenty
Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand five
hundred fifty eight)

215389833 (Twenty One Crore
Fifty Three Lakh Eighty Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty
Three)

71402171 (Seven Crore Fourteen
Lakh Two thousand One
hundred Seventy One)

17691723 (One Crore Seventy Six
Lakh Ninety One thousand Seven

©1/84/b (SIXTy Une Lakn >eventy
Eight thousand four hundred
seventy six)

0 (Zero)

5621560 (Fifty Six Lakh Twenty
one Thousand five hundred
sixty)

161631496 (Sixteen Crore
Sixteen Lakh Thirty One
thousand Four Hundred Ninety
Six)

58309705 (Five Crore Eighty
Three Lakh Nine thousand Seven
Hundred Five)

17850615 (One crore seventy
eight lac fifty thousand six

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/...

U (£€ro)

0 (Zero)

12886800 (One Crore Twenty
Eight Lakh Eight Six Thousand
Eight Hundred)

150049235 (Fifteen Crore Forty
Nine Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty Five)

31926517 (Three Crore Nineteen
Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Five
Hundred Seventeen)

3516287 (Thirty Five Lakh Sixteen
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Hundred Twenty Three) hundred fifteen) Seven)
2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
0 0 0
Zero Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
52 49 37
10 7 6
86692503 47896679 33774066

Eight Crore Sixty Six Lac Ninety Two
Thousand Five Hundred Three

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

2016-17

Four crore seventy eight lakh ninety six thousand
six hundred seventy nine

2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

10

2080678

Twenty Lac Eighty Thousand Six Hundred
Seventy Eight

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

843979

Eight lakh fourty three thousand nine hundred
seventy nine

Three crore thirty seven lakh seventy
four thousand sixty six

2014-15

183186

One lakh eighty three thousand one
hundred eighty six

Yes, in all the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?  Yes, in all the buildings

3 PpfoSour institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

126 /130 11 b4iihM
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

20

21

22

23

40

24

Name

Abhinav Dhall

Amar Nath Roy

Chowdhury

Amritesh

Anshu Dhar Jayal

Anupam Agrawal

APURVA MUDGAL

Arti Pandey

Arun Kumar

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Asad Sahir

Asoka Biswas

Avijit Goswami

BALWINDER SINGH

CHAKRADHAR REDDY

CHANDUPATALA

Chandrakant Nirala

CHIKKA NAGAIAH

THARAMANI

Chikkanayakanahalli

Mallaiah Nagaraja

Chirodeep Bakli

CHITTARANJAN MISHRA

Darshi Sam

Debaprasad Mandal

Deepak Kashyap

DEEPTI REDDY BATHULA

DEVRANJAN SAMANTA

Age

32

33

35

41

38

35

29

35

38

36

41

40

40

a4

30

40

40

31

38

31

39

66

37

35

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience
(In Months)

37

45

22

96

93

95

71

127

40

151

150

171

115

145

124

23

53

25

131

466

106

72

Is Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently

working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

20-12-2016

02-05-2017

16-01-2017

01-03-2011

27-12-2010

09-03-2010

14-12-2016

22-12-2016

19-05-2010

31-07-2017

01-04-2010

12-11-2009

08-04-2013

22-11-2011

08-05-2017

05-10-2012

03-09-2012

26-08-2016

29-05-2014

27-06-2016

30-11-2010

01-07-2016

04-04-2011

03-10-2016

Leaving
Date

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

12/6/17, %4 AM

Regular
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

50f8

51

52

Deepak Kashyap

DEEPTI REDDY BATHULA

DEVRANJAN SAMANTA

Dhar Purbarun

Dhilip Kumar Thogluva

Janardhanan

DHIRA] KUMAR

MAHAJAN

Dipanjan Kumar Dey

Dr AV Ravi Teja

Durba Pal

EKTA SINGLA

G SANKARA RAJU

KOSURU

Goel Neeraj

Goyal Puneet

Hande Vinayak Gopal

Harpreet Singh

Himanshu Paliwal

HIMANSHU TYAGI

Indranil Chatterjee

Javagal K Sridhar

Jitendra Prasad

Junghyun Peter Jun

Jyotindra Singh Sahambi

KAILASH CHANDRA JENA

Kalaiselvi

Kamal Kumar

Choudhary

Kumar Suman

Kumbhani Brijesh

L Vijay Anand

Lipika Kabiraj

Louis Ansu

Madeti Prabhakar

66

37

35

27

39

38

35

30

35

38

37

35

34

35

45

33

38

33

70

42

39

49

39

36

41

29

28

36

37

36

40

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate

Y

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

466

106

72

140

82

45

32

166

51

64

82

37

273

40

152

79

543

170

64

220

154

98

24

56

60

48

127
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-2016

04-04-2011

03-10-2016

29-02-2016

07-09-2010

20-12-2013

02-01-2017

05-06-2017

05-12-2016

31-12-2010

17-06-2014

15-03-2016

26-05-2016

27-06-2016

31-07-2009

25-09-2017

15-09-2009

16-12-2016

10-03-2014

04-04-2011

02-12-2013

16-07-2010

31-12-2013

29-01-2016

09-08-2011

29-07-2016

27-06-2016

05-05-2017

07-04-2017

15-02-2016

24-07-2009

31-07-2017

12/6/17,

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

9:44 AM

Regular

Regular
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

6 of 8

78

79

Lipika Kabiraj

Louis Ansu

Madeti Prabhakar

MANJU KHAN

Manoj Kumar Pandey

Manoranjan Mishra

MUKESH KUMAR

Mukesh Kumar Saini

Narayanan Chatapuram

Krishnan

NARINDER SINGH

NAVEEN JAMES

NAVIN KUMAR

Nitin Auluck

Padhy Bibhu Prasad

PARTHA SHARATHI

DUTTA

Prabal Banerjee

PRABHAT KUMAR

AGNIHOTRI

PRABHU KRISHAN RAINA

PRABIR SARKAR

PUSHPENDRA PAL

SINGH

Putul Haldar

Rajesh Velayudhan Nair

RAKESH KUMAR

Rakesh Kumar Maurya

Ramachandra Sekhar

Ramesh Garg

Ramjee Repaka

RANJAN DAS

RANJANA SODHI

RANO RINGO

37

36

40

38

36

42

38

37

36

38

32

43

41

35

38

41

38

59

41

38

36

37

41

36

35

71

37

36

33

38

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

DvrAafAacemyr

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

60

48

127

216

72

158

93

74

58

135

34

130

154

30

100

142

74

382

136

130

83

70

142

51

52

526

107

132

87

130

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/...

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-04-2017

15-02-2016

24-07-2009

19-04-2010

14-12-2016

22-02-2010

09-12-2013

11-07-2016

02-09-2014

27-07-2009

14-07-2016

04-01-2010

03-06-2010

15-01-2016

08-02-2013

27-10-2010

02-12-2013

05-07-2010

17-04-2011

02-12-2013

20-07-2016

11-07-2013

18-05-2010

08-12-2013

12-07-2017

24-07-2015

17-06-2010

22-11-2012

07-07-2011

21-06-2010

12/6/17,

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting
Regular
Regular
9:44 AM

Regular

Regular
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77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

7 of 8

105

106

RANJAN DAS

RANJANA SODHI

RANO RINGO

Ravi Kant

RAVI MOHAN PRASAD

RAVI SHANKAR REDDY

VELAMPATI

RAVIBABU
MULAVEESALA

ROHIT YOGENDRA

SHARMA

S RSUDARSHAN

Sachin Kumar

Sagar Rohidas Chavan

SAMARESH BARDHAN

Samir Chandra Roy

Sandeep Gautam

Sanjoy Roy

Sarit Kumar Das
SATWINDER JIT SINGH
Shankhadeep
Chakrabortty

SHUBHRANGSHU

DASGUPTA

SMRUTI RANJAN BAHERA

Somdev Kar

Somitra Sanadhya

Sourav Bhattarcharya

Sreekumar Jayadevan

Srikant Sekhar Padhee

SRIVASTAVA RAJENDRA

Srivatsava Naidu

Subash Chandra Martha

SUBHENDU SARKAR

Subrahmanyam Murala

36

33

38

33

36

37

41

39

36

31

28

46

30

36

54

54

41

36

42

40

35

44

35

35

38

39

36

40

43

32

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

PrafoceAar

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

132

87

130

94

133

118

142

99

25

21

227

64

244

274

118

58

155

92

84

93

55

45

82

143

94

90

178

63
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-11-2012

07-07-2011

21-06-2010

05-05-2017

02-07-2013

14-08-2014

30-01-2012

09-07-2012

08-04-2013

15-05-2017

06-03-2017

27-11-2012

01-05-2017

15-12-2016

02-08-2010

15-06-2015

03-06-2010

01-12-2016

31-08-2009

14-03-2013

28-06-2010

12-05-2017

16-01-2017

15-12-2016
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